



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 238 OF 2025

Sanjay Prithaviraj Phalak and others .. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra
Through Its Secretary and others .. Respondents

Mr. A. D. Shinde, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Mr. K. B. Jadhavar, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATED : 08th JANUARY, 2025.

P C. :-

1. Keeping the point of maintainability of the writ petition open, issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 05.02.2025. The learned A.G.P waives notice for respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

2. In addition to regular mode of service, the petitioners are at liberty to serve the respondents by way of private mode of service and to file an affidavit to that effect.

3. Till the next date, there shall be stay in terms of prayer clause (C).

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

PS.B.