



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 238 OF 2025

Sanjay Prithaviraj Phalak and others .. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others .. Respondents

Mr. Abasaheb D. Shinde, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. K. B. Jadhavar, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATED : 05th FEBRUARY, 2025.

P C. :-

- . Not on board. Taken on board.
2. The interim relief granted earlier is expiring today. The same shall be continued till the next date.
3. Stand over to 19.03.2025.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

PS.B.