



(1)

12wp238.25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

12 WRIT PETITION NO. 238 OF 2025

SANJAY PRITHAVIRAJ PHALAK AND OTHERS

....Petitioner

VERSUS

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY
AND OTHERS**

.....Respondents

Mr. A. D. Shinde, Advocate for the petitioners

Mr. K. S.Patil, AGP for the respondents/State

Mr. A. S. Gandhi, Advocate for the respondent No.6

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 19th MARCH, 2025

P. C.

1. The learned advocate for the petitioner submits that petitioner has already filed affidavit of service of respondent No.5.

2. In view of the same, service is complete.

3. Place the petition for admission on board dated 09-04-2025.

4. Interim relief, if any to continue till next date.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]

VishalK/12wp238.25